RESOLUTION NO. 5825-24

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE FISCAL YEAR 2024 SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGE ANNUAL REPORTS FOR WATER, SEWER, STORM, AND PARKS; AND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024 ANNUAL REPORT FOR TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT TAX.

WHEREAS, City Council established the Sewer, Storm, and Water System Development Charges in 1991; and

WHEREAS, City Council established the Transportation Development Tax in 2010; and

WHEREAS, City Council adopted the Parks System Development Charges in 2019; and

WHEREAS, ORS 223.311 requires an annual accounting of the System Development Charges and recommendations of any changes to the System Development Charge Chapter of the Tualatin Municipal Code.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that:

Section 1. The City Council authorizes the City Manager or designee to accept the Fiscal Year 2024 annual reports for Water, Sewer, Storm, and Parks System Development Charges, and the Fiscal Year 2024 annual report for Transportation Development Tax.

Section 2. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

Adopted by the City Council this 9th day of December, 2024.

	CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON
	BY
APPROVED AS TO FORM	Mayor ATTEST:
BY	ВҮ
City Attorney	City Recorder